
# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

83 Allen, Dwayne TE 6-3 265 2/24/1990 6 Clemson Fayetteville, N.C. 3 Stephen Gostkowski K

6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 220 2/28/1990 5 Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 6 Ryan Allen P 

80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 190 11/2/1985 9 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 10 Jimmy Garoppolo QB

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 295 7/10/1992 3 Georgia Johns Creek, Ga. 12 Tom Brady QB

29 Bademosi, Johnson CB 6-0 206 7/23/1990 6 Stanford Silver Springs, Md. 13 Phillip Dorsett WR

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 6 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 14 Brandin Cooks WR

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 18 Michigan San Mateo, Calif. 15 Chris Hogan WR

97 Branch, Alan DL 6-6 350 12/29/1984 11 Michigan Rio Ranch. N.M. 18 Matthew Slater WR

90 Brown, Malcom DL 6-2 320 2/2/1994 3 Texas Brenham, Texas 21 Malcolm Butler CB 

34 Burkhead, Rex RB 5-10 210 7/2/1990 5 Nebraska Plano, Texas 23 Patrick Chung S

70 Butler, Adam DL 6-5 300 4/12/1994 R Vanderbilt Duncanville, Texas 24 Stephon Gilmore CB 

21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/1990 4 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. 25 Eric Rowe DB

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-6 335 5/6/1988 7 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 28 James White RB

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 3 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 29 Johnson Bademosi CB 

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 9 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 30 Duron Harmon DB 

14 Cooks, Brandin WR 5-10 189 9/25/1993 4 Oregon State Stockton, Calif. 31 Jonathan Jones DB

74 Croston, Cole OL 6-5 315 12/25/1993 R Iowa Sergeant Bluff, Iowa 32 Devin McCourty DB

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 5 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa. 33 Dion Lewis RB

13 Dorsett, Phillip WR 5-10 185 1/5/1993 3 Miami (Fla.) Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 34 Rex Burkhead RB

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 220 12/14/1988 6 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio 35 Mike Gillislee RB

71 Fleming, Cameron OL 6-6 320 9/3/1992 4 Stanford Houston, Texas 36 Brandon King DB

59 Flowers, Marquis LB 6-3 250 2/16/1992 4 Arizona Phoenix, Ariz. 37 Jordan Richards DB

98 Flowers, Trey DL 6-2 265 8/16/1993 3 Arkansas Huntsville, Al. 38 Brandon Bolden RB

10 Garoppolo, Jimmy QB 6-2 225 11/2/1991 4 Eastern Illinois Arlington, Ill. 43 Nate Ebner DB

35 Gillislee, Mike RB 5-11 219 11/1/1990 5 Florida   DeLand, Fla. 45 David Harris LB

24 Gilmore, Stephon CB 6-1 190 9/19/1990 6 South Carolina Rock Hill, S.C. 46 James Develin FB

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 12 Memphis Madison, Miss. 47 Jacob Hollister TE

92 Grissom, Geneo DL 6-4 265 6/4/1992 3 Oklahoma Hutchinson,, Kan. 48 Harvey Langi LB 

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 8 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 49 Joe Cardona LS

93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 305 3/17/1990 7 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 52 Elandon Roberts LB 

30 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 5 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 53 Kyle Van Noy LB 

45 Harris, David LB 6-2 250 1/21/1984 11 Michigan Grand Rapids, Mich. 54 Dont'a Hightower LB 

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 265 3/12/1990 6 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 55 Cassius Marsh DE

15 Hogan, Chris WR 6-1 210 10/24/1988 5 Monmouth Wykoff, N.J. 59 Marquis Flowers LB

47 Hollister, Jacob TE 6-4 239 11/18/1993 R Wyoming Bend, Ore. 60 David Andrews C

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 2 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 61 Marcus Cannon OL 

75 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 2 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 62 Joe Thuney OL

36 King, Brandon DB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 3 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 68 LaAdrian Waddle OL

48 Langi, Harvey LB 6-2 252 9/24/1992 R Brigham Young South Jordan, Utah 69 Shaq Mason OL

33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/1990 6 Pittsburgh Blairstown, N.J. 70 Adam Butler DL

55 Marsh, Cassius DE 6-4 245 7/7/1992 4 UCLA Westlake Village, Calif. 71 Cameron Fleming OL 

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 3 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 74 Cole Croston OL

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 8 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 75 Ted Karras OL 

37 Richards, Jordan DB 5-11 210 1/21/1993 3 Stanford Folsom, Calif. 77 Nate Solder T

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 235 4/22/1994 2 Houston Port Arthur, Texas 80 Danny Amendola WR

25 Rowe, Eric DB  6-1 205 10/3/1992 3 Utah Klein, Texas 83 Dwayne Allen TE

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 10 UCLA Anaheim, Calif. 87 Rob Gronkowski TE

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 325 4/12/1988 7 Colorado Buena Vista, Colo. 90 Malcom Brown DL

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 305 11/18/1992 2 North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 91 Deatrich Wise, Jr. DL

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 243 3/26/1991 4 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 92 Geneo Grissom DL

68 Waddle, LaAdrian OL 6-6 315 7/21/1991 5 Texas Tech Columbus, Texas 93 Lawrence Guy DL 

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 4 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 97 Alan Branch DL

91 Wise, Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 271 7/26/1994 R Arkansas Carrollton, Texas 98 Trey Flowers DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

94 Blackson, Angelo DL 6-4 318 11/14/1992 3 Auburn Wilmington, Del. 22 Jomal Wiltz CB

42 Carter, Alex DB 6-0 200 10/19/1994 2 Stanford Ashburn, Va. 26 David Jones DB

64 Ferentz, James OL 6-2 285 6/5/1989 3 Iowa Iowa City, Iowa 27 Ryan Lewis CB

81 Hollister, Cody WR 6-4 209 11/18/1993 R Arkansas Bend, Oreg. 39 Damarius Travis DB

26 Jones, David DB 6-3 210 12/4/1993 R Richmond St. Petersburg, Fla. 42 Alex Carter DB

27 Lewis, Ryan CB 6-0 200 4/15/1994 R Pittsburgh Seattle, Wash. 64 James Ferentz OL

84 McCarron, Riley WR 5-9 185 6/16/1993 R Iowa Dubuque, Iowa 72 Cole Toner OL 

72 Toner, Cole OL 6-5 300 3/13/1994 2 Harvard Greenwood, Ind. 81 Cody Hollister WR

39 Travis, Damarius DB 6-2 215 4/19/1994 R Minnesota Pensacola, Fla. 84 Riley McCarron WR

22 Wiltz, Jomal CB 5-10 180 10/23/1994 R Iowa State Houston Texas 94 Angelo Blackson DL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 200 5/22/1986 9 Kent State Redwood City, Calif. 11 Julian Edelman WR

41 Jones, Cyrus CB 5-10 200 11/29/1993 2 Alabama Baltimore, Md. 19 Malcolm Mitchell WR

58 McClellin, Shea LB 6-3 250 8/1/1989 6 Boise State Marsing, Idaho 41 Cyrus Jones CB 

19 Mitchell, Malcolm WR 6-1 200 7/20/1993 2 Georgia Valdosta, Ga. 58 Shea McClellin LB

95 Rivers, Derek DE 6-5 250 5/9/1994 R Youngstown State Kinston, N.C. 95 Derek Rivers DE

99 Valentine, Vincent DT 6-3 320 2/23/1994 2 Nebraska Edwardsville, Ill. 99 Vincent Valentine DT

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

51 Davis, Keionta DL 6-4 260 3/1/1994 R Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. 51 Keionta Davis DL

76 Jelks, Andrew OL 6-6 307 12/6/1993 R Vanderbilt Paris, Tenn. 76 Andrew Jelks OL

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN # NAME POS

63 Garcia, Tony OL 6-7 302 12/10/1993 R Troy Riverdale, Ga. 63 Tony Garcia OL

HEAD COACH: BILL BELICHICK

ASSISTANTS: Steve Belichick, Safeties; Josh Boyer, Cornerbacks; Moses Cabrera, Head Strength and Conditioning; Nick Caley, Tight Ends; Brendan Daly, Defensive Line; 

Ivan Fears, Running Backs; Brian Flores, Linebackers; James Hardy, Assistant Strength and Conditioning; Joe Judge, Special Teams; Josh McDaniels, Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks;  

Chad O'Shea, Wide Receivers;  Matt Patricia, Defensive Coordinator; Dante Scarnecchia, Offensive Line; Jerry Schuplinski, Assistant Quarterbacks; Ray Ventrone, Asst. Special Teams. 

PRACTICE SQUAD PRACTICE SQUAD 

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS

ALPHABETICAL ROSTER NUMERICAL ROSTER

AS OF OCTOBER 10, 2017

RESERVE/INJURED LIST RESERVE/INJURED LIST 

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY 



# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ.

3 Stephen Gostkowski K  6-1 215 33 12 Memphis D4b-06

6 Ryan Allen P 6-2 220 27 5 Louisiana Tech FA-13

10 Jimmy Garoppolo QB 6-2 225 25 4 Eastern Illinois D2-14

12 Tom Brady QB  6-4 225 40 18 Michigan D6b-00

13 Phillip Dorsett WR 5-10 185 24 3 Miami (Fla.) TR (IND)-17

14 Brandin Cooks WR 5-10 189 24 4 Oregon State TR (NO)-17

15 Chris Hogan WR 6-1 210 28 5 Monmouth RFA (BUF)-16

18 Matthew Slater WR  6-0 205 32 10 UCLA D5-08

21 Malcolm Butler CB 5-11 190 27 4 West Alabama FA-14

23 Patrick Chung S 5-11 215 30 9 Oregon FA-13

24 Stephon Gilmore CB 6-1 190 27 6 South Carolina UFA (BUF)-17

25 Eric Rowe DB 6-1 205 25 3 Utah TR (PHI)-16

28 James White RB 5-10 205 25 4 Wisconsin D4b-14

29 Johnson Bademosi CB 6-0 206 27 6 Stanford TR (DET)-17

30 Duron Harmon DB 6-1 205 26 5 Rutgers D3b-13

31 Jonathan Jones DB 5-10 190 24 2 Auburn FA-16

32 Devin McCourty DB 5-10 195 30 8 Rutgers D1-10

33 Dion Lewis RB 5-8 195 27 6 Pittsburgh FA-15

34 Rex Burkhead RB 5-10 210 27 5 Nebraska UFA (CIN)-17

35 Mike Gillislee RB 5-11 219 26 5 Florida  RFA (BUF)-17

36 Brandon King DB 6-2 220 24 3 Auburn FA-15

37 Jordan Richards DB 5-11 210 24 3 Stanford D2-15

38 Brandon Bolden RB 5-11 220 27 6 Mississippi FA-12

43 Nate Ebner DB 6-0 220 28 6 Ohio State D6-12

45 David Harris LB 6-2 250 33 11 Michigan FA-17

46 James Develin FB 6-3 255 29 5 Brown FA-12

47 Jacob Hollister TE 6-4 239 23 R Wyoming FA-17

48 Harvey Langi LB 6-2 252 25 R Brigham Young FA-17

49 Joe Cardona LS 6-3 245 25 3 Navy D5-15

52 Elandon Roberts LB 6-0 235 23 2 Houston D6b-16

53 Kyle Van Noy LB 6-3 243 26 4 Brigham Young TR (DET)-16

54 Dont'a Hightower LB 6-3 265 27 6 Alabama D1b-12

55 Cassius Marsh DE 6-4 245 25 4 UCLA TR (SEA)-17

59 Marquis Flowers LB 6-3 250 25 4 Arizona TR (CIN)-17

60 David Andrews C 6-3 295 25 3 Georgia FA-15

61 Marcus Cannon OL 6-6 335 29 7 Texas Christian D5a-11

62 Joe Thuney OL 6-5 305 24 2 North Carolina State D3a-16

68 LaAdrian Waddle OL 6-6 315 26 5 Texas Tech CW (DET)-15

69 Shaq Mason OL 6-1 310 24 3 Georgia Tech D4c-15

70 Adam Butler DL 6-5 300 23 R Vanderbilt FA-17

71 Cameron Fleming OL 6-6 320 25 4 Stanford D4c-14

74 Cole Croston OL 6-5 315 23 R Iowa FA-17

75 Ted Karras OL 6-4 305 24 2 Illinois D6c-16

77 Nate Solder T 6-8 325 29 7 Colorado D1-11

80 Danny Amendola WR 5-11 190 31 9 Texas Tech UFA (STL)-13

83 Dwayne Allen TE 6-3 265 27 6 Clemson TR (IND)-17

87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 28 8 Arizona D2a-10

90 Malcom Brown DL 6-2 320 23 3 Texas D1-15

91 Deatrich Wise, Jr. DL 6-5 271 23 R Arkansas D4-17

92 Geneo Grissom DL 6-4 265 25 3 Oklahoma D3-15

93 Lawrence Guy DL 6-4 305 27 7 Arizona State UFA (BAL)-17

97 Alan Branch DL 6-6 350 32 11 Michigan FA-14

98 Trey Flowers DL 6-2 265 24 3 Arkansas D4a-15

PRACTICE SQUAD 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE HOW ACQ. 

22 Jomal Wiltz CB 5-10 180 22 R Iowa State FA-17

26 David Jones DB 6-3 210 23 R Richmond FA-17

27 Ryan Lewis CB 6-0 200 23 R Pittsburgh FA-17

39 Damarius Travis DB 6-2 215 23 R Minnesota FA-17

42 Alex Carter DB 6-0 200 22 2 Stanford FA-17

64 James Ferentz OL 6-2 285 28 3 Iowa FA-17

72 Cole Toner OL 6-5 300 23 2 Harvard FA-17

81 Cody Hollister WR 6-4 209 23 R Arkansas FA-17

84 Riley mcCarron WR 5-9 185 24 R Iowa FA-17

94 Angelo Blackson DL 6-4 318 24 3 Auburn FA-17

RESERVE/INJURED LIST 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE (IR DATE)

11 Julian Edelman WR 5-10 200 31 9 Kent State (9/2/2017)

19 Malcolm Mitchell WR 6-1 200 24 2 Georgia (9/7/2017)

41 Cyrus Jones CB 5-10 200 23 2 Alabama (9/2/2017)

58 Shea McClellin LB 6-3 250 28 6 Boise State (9/5/2017)

95 Derek Rivers DE 6-5 250 23 R Youngstown State (9/2/2017)

99 Vincent Valentine DT 6-3 320 23 2 Nebraska 9/22/2017)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL  INJURY 
# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE (DATE)

51 Keionta Davis DL 6-4 260 23 R Tennessee-Chattanooga (9/2/2017)

76 Andrew Jelks OL 6-6 307 23 R Vanderbilt (9/2/2017)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS

# NAME POS  HT WT AGE YR COLLEGE (DATE)

63 Tony Garcia OL 6-7 302 23 R Troy (9/2/2017)
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# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

97 Branch, Alan DL 6-6 350 12/29/1984 11 Michigan Rio Rancho, N.M. 

90 Brown, Malcom DL 6-2 320 2/2/1994 3 Texas Brenham, Texas

70 Butler, Adam DL 6-5 300 4/12/1994 R Vanderbilt Duncanville, Texas

98 Flowers, Trey DL 6-2 265 8/16/1993 3 Arkansas Huntsville, Ala.

92 Grissom, Geneo DL 6-4 265 6/4/1992 3 Oklahoma Hutchinson, Kan. 

93 Guy, Lawrence DL 6-4 305 3/17/1990 7 Arizona State Las Vegas, Nev. 

55 Marsh, Cassius DE 6-4 245 7/7/1992 4 UCLA Westlake Village, Calif. 

91 Wise Jr., Deatrich DL 6-5 271 7/26/1994 R Arkansas Carrollton, Texas

59 Flowers, Marquis LB 6-3 250 2/16/1992 4 Arizona Phoenix, Ariz. 

45 Harris, David LB 6-2 250 1/21/1984 11 Michigan Grand Rapids, Mich. 

54 Hightower, Dont'a LB 6-3 265 3/12/1990 6 Alabama Lewisburg, Tenn. 

48 Langi, Harvey LB 6-2 252 9/24/1992 R Brigham Young South Jordan, Utah 

52 Roberts, Elandon LB 6-0 235 4/22/1994 2 Houston Port Arthur, Texas 

53 Van Noy, Kyle LB 6-3 243 3/26/1991 4 Brigham Young Reno, Nev. 

29 Bademosi, Johnson CB 6-0 206 7/23/1990 6 Stanford Silver Spring, Md. 

21 Butler, Malcolm CB 5-11 190 3/2/1990 4 West Alabama Vicksburg, Miss. 

23 Chung, Patrick S 5-11 215 8/19/1987 9 Oregon Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. 

43 Ebner, Nate DB 6-0 220 12/14/1988 6 Ohio State Dublin, Ohio

24 Gilmore, Stephon CB 6-1 190 9/19/1990 6 South Carolina Rock Hill, South Carolina 

30 Harmon, Duron DB 6-1 205 1/24/1991 5 Rutgers Magnolia, Del. 

31 Jones, Jonathan DB 5-10 190 9/20/1993 2 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. 

36 King, Brandon DB 6-2 220 6/8/1993 3 Auburn Alabaster, Ala. 

32 McCourty, Devin DB 5-10 195 8/13/1987 8 Rutgers Montvale, N.J. 

37 Richards, Jordan DB 5-11 210 1/21/1993 3 Stanford Folsom, Calif. 

25 Rowe, Eric DB 6-1 205 10/3/1992 3 Utah Klein, Texas

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

60 Andrews, David C 6-3 295 7/10/1992 3 Georgia  Johns Creek, Ga. 

61 Cannon, Marcus OL 6-6 335 5/6/1988 7 Texas Christian Odessa, Texas 

74 Croston, Cole OL 6-5 315 12/25/1993 R Iowa Sergeant Bluff, Iowa

71 Fleming, Cameron OL 6-6 320 9/3/1992 4 Stanford Houston, Texas 

75 Karras, Ted OL 6-4 305 3/15/1993 2 Illinois Indianapolis, Ind. 

69 Mason, Shaq OL 6-1 310 8/28/1993 3 Georgia Tech Columbia, Tenn. 

77 Solder, Nate T 6-8 325 4/12/1988 7 Colorado Buena Vista, Co. 

62 Thuney, Joe OL 6-5 305 11/18/1992 2 North Carolina State Centerville, Ohio 

68 Waddle, LaAdrian OL 6-6 315 7/21/1991 5 Texas Tech Columbus, Texas

12 Brady, Tom QB  6-4 225 8/3/1977 18 Michigan San Mateo, Calif.

10 Garoppolo, Jimmy QB 6-2 225 11/2/1991 4 Eastern Illinois Arlington Heights, Ill. 

80 Amendola, Danny WR 5-11 190 11/2/1985 9 Texas Tech The Woodlands, Texas 

14 Cooks, Brandin WR 5-10 189 9/25/1993 4 Oregon State Stockton, Calif. 

13 Dorsett, Phillip WR 5-10 185 1/5/1993 3 Miami (Fla.) Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

15 Hogan, Chris WR 6-1 210 10/24/1988 5 Monmouth Wykoff, N.J.

18 Slater, Matthew WR  6-0 205 9/9/1985 10 UCLA Anaheim, Calif.

38 Bolden, Brandon RB 5-11 220 1/26/1990 6 Mississippi Baton Rouge, La. 

34 Burkhead, Rex RB 5-10 210 7/2/1990 5 Nebraska Plano, Texas

46 Develin, James FB 6-3 255 7/23/1988 5 Brown Gilbertsville, Pa.

35 Gillislee, Mike RB 5-11 219 1/1/1990 5 Florida DeLand, Fla. 

33 Lewis, Dion RB 5-8 195 9/27/1990 6 Pittsburgh Blairstown, N.J.

28 White, James RB 5-10 205 2/3/1992 4 Wisconsin Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 

83 Allen, Dwayne TE 6-3 265 2/24/1990 6 Clemson Fayetteville, N.C. 

87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 8 Arizona Pittsburgh, Pa. 

47 Hollister, Jacob TE 6-4 239 11/18/1993 R Wyoming Bend, Ore. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

6 Allen, Ryan P 6-2 220 2/28/1990 5 Louisiana Tech Salem, Ore. 

49 Cardona, Joe LS 6-3 245 4/16/1992 3 Navy El Cajon, Calif. 

3 Gostkowski, Stephen K  6-1 215 1/28/1984 12 Memphis Madison, Miss.

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

11 Edelman, Julian WR 5-10 200 5/22/1986 9 Kent State Redwood City, Calif.

41 Jones, Cyrus CB 5-10 200 11/29/1993 2 Alabama Baltimore, Md. 

58 McClellin, Shea LB 6-3 250 8/1/1989 6 Boise State Marsing, Idaho 

19 Mitchell, Malcolm WR 6-1 200 7/20/1993 2 Georgia Valdosta, Ga. 

95 Rivers, Derek DE 6-5 250 5/9/1994 R Youngstown State Kinston, N.C. 

99 Valentine, Vincent DT 6-3 320 2/23/1994 2 Nebraska Edwardsville, Ill. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

51 Davis, Keionta DL 6-4 260 3/1/1994 R Tennessee-Chattanooga Chattanooga, Tenn. 

76 Jelks, Andrew OL 6-6 307 12/6/1993 R Vanderbilt Paris, Tenn. 

# NAME POS  HT WT BORN YR COLLEGE H.S. HOMETOWN

63 Garcia, Tony OL 6-7 302 12/10/1993 R Troy Riverdale, Ga. 

RESERVE/INJURED (6)

OFFENSE (25)

TIGHT END (3)

WIDE RECEIVER (5)

RUNNING BACK (6)

NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS (1)

SPECIALISTS (3)

RESERVE/INJURED (6)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY (2)

NON-FOOTBALL INJURY (2)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS (1)
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DEFENSE (25)

DEFENSIVE LINE (8)

LINEBACKER (6)

DEFENSIVE BACK (11)

SPECIALISTS (3)

OFFENSIVE LINE (9)

QUARTERBACK (2)



UPDATED: October 10, 2017

WAIVERS (1) / ROOKIE AND FIRST-YEAR

YEAR DRAFTEES (23) VETERAN FREE AGENTS (10) TRADES (8) FREE AGENTS (11)

2000 Tom Brady (6b)

2006 Stephen Gostkowski (4b)

2008 Matthew Slater (5)

2010 Devin McCourty (1)

Rob Gronkowski (2a)

 

2011 Nate Solder (1)

Marcus Cannon (5a)

 

2012 Dont'a Hightower (1b) Brandon Bolden (fa)

Nate Ebner (6) James Develin (fa) (CIN)

 

2013 Duron Harmon (3b) Danny Amendola (fa) (DAL) Ryan Allen (fa)

 

2014 Jimmy Garoppolo (2) Alan Branch (2) (ARI) Malcolm Butler (fa)

James White (4b) Patrick Chung (2) (NE)

Cameron Fleming (4c)

 

2015 Malcom Brown (1) Dion Lewis (5) (PHI) LaAdrian Waddle (fa) CW (DET) David Andrews (fa) 

Jordan Richards (2) Brandon King (fa)

Geneo Grissom (3)

Trey Flowers (4a)

Shaq Mason (4c)

Joe Cardona (5)

 

2016 Joe Thuney  (3a) Chris Hogan (fa) (SF) Eric Rowe (2) (tr-PHI) Jonathan Jones (fa)

Elandon Roberts (6b) Kyle Van Noy (2) (tr-DET)

Ted Karras (6c)

 

2017 Deatrich Wise, Jr. (4) Rex Burkhead (6) (CIN) Dwayne Allen (3) (tr-IND) Adam Butler (fa)

Mike Gillislee (5) (BUF) Johnson Bademosi (fa) (tr-DET) Cole Croston (fa)

Stephon Gilmore (1) (BUF) Brandin Cooks (1) (tr-NO) Jacob Hollister (fa)

Lawrence Guy (7) (GB) Phillip Dorsett (1) (tr-IND) Harvey Langi (fa)

David Harris (2) (NYJ) Marquis Flowers (6) (tr-CIN)

Cassius Marsh (4) (tr-SEA)

 

NOTE: Team in parenthesis is the player's prior team RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL INJURY RESERVE/INJURED (6)

(#) – indicates round drafted Keionta Davis (fa) Julian Edelman (7a)

(fa) – indicates non-drafted free agents Andrew Jelks (fa) Cyrus Jones (2)

Malcolm Mitchell (4)

RESERVE/NON-FOOTBALL ILLNESS Shea McClellin (1) (CHI)

Tony Garcia (3b) Derek Rivers (3a)

Vincent Valentine (3c)



UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
Unofficial depth chart compiled by Patriots media relations

WR: 14 Brandin Cooks 80 Danny Amendola 18 Matthew Slater

LT: 77 Nate Solder 68 LaAdrian Waddle

LG: 62 Joe Thuney 74 Cole Croston

C: 60 David Andrews 75 Ted Karras

RG: 69 Shaq Mason 75 Ted Karras

RT: 61 Marcus Cannon 71 Cameron Fleming 

TE: 87 Rob Gronkowski 83 Dwayne Allen 47 Jacob Hollister

WR: 15 Chris Hogan 13 Phillip Dorsett 

QB: 12 Tom Brady 10 Jimmy Garoppolo

RB: 33 Dion Lewis 34 Rex Burkhead 46 James Develin 

RB: 28 James White 35 Mike Gillislee 38 Brandon Bolden 

LE: 93 Lawrence Guy 91 Deatrich Wise, Jr. 

DT: 97 Alan Branch 70 Adam Butler 

DT: 90 Malcom Brown 70 Adam Butler 

RE: 98 Trey Flowers 55 Cassius Marsh 92 Geneo Grissom 

LB: 53 Kyle Van Noy 59 Marquis Flowers 

LB: 54 Dont'a Hightower 45 David Harris 

LB: 52 Elandon Roberts 48 Harvey Langi 

RCB: 24 Stephon Gilmore 25 Eric Rowe 29 Johnson Bademosi 

LCB: 21 Malcolm Butler 31 Jonathan Jones 

S: 23 Patrick Chung 37 Jordan Richards 43 Nate Ebner

S: 32 Devin McCourty 30 Duron Harmon 36 Brandon King 

K: 3 Stephen Gostkowski 

P: 6 Ryan Allen

H: 6 Ryan Allen

PR: 80 Danny Amendola 13 Phillip Dorsett 

KR: 33 Dion Lewis 18 Matthew Slater 80 Danny Amendola 

LS: 49 Joe Cardona

Danny Amendola am-men-DOLE-uh Geneo Grissom GEE-no

Johnson Bademosi BAH-da-mo-see Dont'a Hightower don-TAY

Joe Cardona car-DOAN-a Ted Karras CARE-us

Phillip Dorsett door-SET Harvey Langi LONG-ee

Marquis Flowers mar-KEECE Cassius Marsh CASH-iss

Mike Gillislee gil-is-LEE Joe Thuney TOO-nee

Stephon Gilmore steph-AHN Deatrich Wise, Jr. DEE-tritch 

Stephen Gostkowski gost-COW-ski

OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE



UPDATED:   October 10, 2017 JULY, 2017 (Continued)

7/27/2017 Kidder, Caleb Signed 

FEBRUARY, 2017 7/27/2017 Washington, Tony Signed 

2/7/2017 Barker, Chris Signed to a future contract 7/30/2017 Ninkovich, Rob Reserve/Retired

2/7/2017 Bates, Trevor Signed to a future contract 7/30/2017 Maye, K.J. Signed 
2/7/2017 Douglas, Jamil Signed to a future contract 

2/7/2017 Farris, Chase Signed to a future contract AUGUST , 2017 

2/7/2017 Gaffney, Tyler Signed to a future contract 8/13/2017 Davis, Keionta Signed 

2/7/2017 Hamilton, Woodrow Signed to a future contract 8/13/2017 Thomas, Dwayne Released

2/7/2017 Kilgo, Darius Signed to a future contract 8/26/2017 Ealy, Kony Released

2/7/2017 Lucien, Devin Signed to a future contract 8/27/2017 Lengel, Matt Released

2/14/2017 Gronkowski, Glenn Signed to a future contract 8/27/2017 Kidder, Caleb Released

8/28/2017 Bart, Michael Signed 

MARCH, 2017 8/28/2017 Kuntz, Christian Signed 

3/3/2017 Vollmer, Sebastian Released 8/28/2017 Usher, Nick Signed 

3/9/2017 Allen, Dwayne Acquired Via Trade (Indianapolis) 8/29/2017 Flowers, Marquis Acquired Via Trade (Cincinnati)

3/10/2017 Gilmore, Stephon Signed 8/29/2017 Kuntz, Christian Released

3/10/2017 Harmon, Duron Re-signed 

3/10/2017 Williams, Michael Re-signed SEPTEMBER , 2017 

3/11/2017 Cooks, Brandin Acquired Via Trade (New Orleans) 9/1/2017 Coleman, Justin Traded to Seattle 

3/11/2017 Ealy, Kony Acquired Via Trade (Carolina) 9/2/2017 Brissett, Jacoby Traded to Indianapolis

3/13/2017 Guy, Lawrence Signed 9/2/2017 Dorsett, Phillip Acquired Via Trade (Indianapolis) 

3/14/2017 Burkhead, Rex Signed 9/2/2017 Bademosi, Johnson Acquired Via Trade (Detroit) 

3/16/2017 Hightower, Dont'a Re-signed 9/2/2017 Marsh, Cassius Acquired Via Trade (Seattle)

3/16/2017 Coleman, Justin Re-signed 9/2/2017 Edelman, Julian Placed Reserve/Injured 

3/20/2017 Gaffney, Tyler Released 9/2/2017 Jones, Cyrus Placed Reserve/Injured 

9/2/2017 Rivers, Derek Placed Reserve/Injured 

APRIL, 2017 9/2/2017 Jelks, Andrew Placed on Reserve/Non-Football Injury

4/5/2017 Bolden, Brandon Re-signed 9/2/2017 Davis, Keionta Placed on Reserve/Non-Football Injury

4/10/2017 Branch, Alan Re-signed 9/2/2017 Garcia, Antonio Placed on Reserve/Non-Football Illness

4/10/2017 Fleming, Cameron Re-signed 9/2/2017 Augusta, Josh Released

4/12/2017 King, Brandon Re-signed 9/2/2017 Bart, Michael Released

4/18/2017 Butler, Malcolm Re-signed 9/2/2017 Bates, Trevor Released

4/18/2017 Lengel, Matt Re-signed 9/2/2017 Bolden, Brandon Released

4/18/2017 Jackson, Tre' Released 9/2/2017 Carr, Austin Released

4/24/2017 Gillislee, Mike Signed 9/2/2017 Cotton, Sam Released

4/28/2017 Rivers, Derek Drafted 9/2/2017 Daniels, LeShun Released

4/28/2017 Garcia, Tony Drafted 9/2/2017 Douglas, Jamil Released

4/29/2017 O'Shaughnessy, James Acquired Via Trade (Kansas City) 9/2/2017 Ellis, Brooks Released

4/29/2017 Wise Jr., Deatrich Drafted 9/2/2017 Ferentz, James Released

4/29/2017 McDermott, Conor Drafted 9/2/2017 Foster, D.J. Released

9/2/2017 Freeny, Jonathan Released

MAY, 2017 9/2/2017 Grissom, Geneo Released

5/2/2017 Street, Devin Claimed off Waivers (IND) 9/2/2017 Gronkowski, Glenn Released

5/5/2017 McDermott, Conor Signed/Draft Choice 9/2/2017 Hamilton, Woodrow Released

5/5/2017 Augusta, Josh Signed 9/2/2017 Hollister, Cody Released

5/5/2017 Butler, Adam Signed 9/2/2017 Jones, David Released

5/5/2017 Carr, Austin Signed 9/2/2017 Karras, Ted Released

5/5/2017 Croston, Cole Signed 9/2/2017 Kilgo, Darius Released

5/5/2017 Daniels Jr., LeShun Signed 9/2/2017 Killings, D.J. Released

5/5/2017 Ellis, Brooks signed 9/2/2017 King, Jason Released

5/5/2017 Holliser, Cody Signed 9/2/2017 Likely, Will Released

5/5/2017 Hollister, Jacob Signed 9/2/2017 Lucien, Devin Released

5/5/2017 Jelks, Andrew Signed 9/2/2017 Maye, K.J. Released

5/5/2017 Jones, David Signed 9/2/2017 McDermott, Conor Released

5/5/2017 Killings, D.J. Signed 9/2/2017 Moore, Kenny II Released

5/5/2017 King, Jason Signed 9/2/2017 O'Shaughnessy, James Released

5/5/2017 Langi, Harvey Signed 9/2/2017 Rich, Max Released

5/5/2017 Moore, Kenny II Signed 9/2/2017 Thompson, Jason Released

5/5/2017 Rich, Max Signed 9/2/2017 Travis, Damarius Released

5/5/2017 Thomas, Dwayne Signed 9/2/2017 Usher, Nick Released

5/5/2017 Thompson, Jason Signed 9/2/2017 Washington, Tony Released

5/5/2017 Travis, Damarius Signed 9/3/2017 Bates, Trevor Signed to the practice squad 

5/5/2017 Vereen, Corey Signed 9/3/2017 Ferentz, James Signed to the practice squad 

5/12/2017 Williams, Michael Released 9/3/2017 Foster, D.J. Signed to the practice squad 

5/17/2017 Housler, Rob Released 9/3/2017 Grissom, Geneo Signed to the practice squad 

5/18/2017 Cotton, Sam Signed 9/3/2017 Hollister, Cody Signed to the practice squad 

5/18/2017 Ferentz, James Signed 9/3/2017 Jones, David Signed to the practice squad 

5/18/2017 Wise Jr., Deatrich Signed/Draft Choice 9/3/2017 Karras, Ted Signed to the practice squad 

5/18/2017 Barker, Chris Released 9/3/2017 Kilgo, Darius Signed to the practice squad 

5/22/2017 White, DeAndrew Signed 9/3/2017 Travis, Damarius Signed to the practice squad 

5/24/2017 Street, Devin Released 9/4/2017 Bolden, Brandon Signed 

5/25/2017 Hawkins, Andrew Signed 9/4/2017 McClellin, Shea Placed on Reserve/Injured 

9/4/2017 Ayers, Demarcus Signed to the practice squad 

JUNE, 2017 9/4/2017 Blackson, Angelo Signed to the practice squad 

6/5/2017 Garcia, Tony Signed/Draft Choice 9/4/2017 Kilgo, Darius Released from the practice squad 

6/5/2017 Likely, Will Signed 9/5/2017 Beavers, Willie Signed to the practice squad 

6/5/2017 Vereen, Corey Released 9/5/2017 Bates, Trevor Released from the practice squad 

6/6/2017 Vereen, Corey Placed on Reserve/Injured 9/7/2017 Mitchell, Malcolm Placed on Reserve/Injured 

6/8/2017 Rivers, Derelk Signed/Draft Choice 9/7/2017 Karras, Ted Signed from the practice squad 

6/22/2017 Harris, David Signed 9/7/2017 Wiltz, Jomal Signed to the practice squad 

6/22/2017 White, DeAndrew Released 9/13/2017 Lewis, Ryan Signed to the practice squad 

9/16/2017 Beavers, Willie Released from the practice squad 

JULY, 2017 9/19/2017 Nelson, Jr., Robert Signed to the practice squad 

7/20/2017 Farris, Chase Released 9/20/2017 King, Jason Signed to the practice squad 

7/26/2017 Hawkins, Andrew Reserve/Retired 9/20/2017 Wiltz, Jomal Released from the practice squad 



SEPTEMBER, 2017 (Continued)

9/22/2017 Grissom, Geneo Signed from the practice squad

9/22/2017 McCarron, Riley Signed to the practice squad

9/22/2017 Valentine, Vincent Placed on Reserve/Injured

9/23/2017 Heinicke, Taylor Signed to the practice squad
9/23/2017 Ayers, Demarcus Released from the practice squad 

9/25/2017 Wilz, Jomal Signed to the practice squad

9/25/2017 Nelson Jr., Robert Released from the practice squad 

OCTOBER , 2017 

10/9/2017 Carter, Alex Signed to the practice squad 

10/9/2017 Toner, Cole Signed to the practice squad 

10/9/2017 Heinicke, Taylor Released from the practice squad 

10/9/2017 King, Jason Released from the practice squad 


